MOJAVE DESERT AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
FINANCIAL HISTORY & SUMMARY

BUDGET INFORMATION FY 08-09

TOTAL REVENUE

APPROPRIATIONS
SALARIES & BENEFITS
SERVICES & SUPPLIES

OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT
FIXED ASSETS

CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER AGENCIES
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

FUND BALANCE

8,301,643

4,237,325
882,690

583,963
260,534

463,583

8,564,584

3,904,300

5,000,108 2,962,585
1,151,065 555,521
586,550 279,573
492,800 105,361
445,647 246,715

2007-08 2009-10
APPROVED ||ACTUAL THRU Estimated ADOPTED
CATEGORY ACTUAL BUDGET 2/28/2009 END OF YEAR BUDGET
REVENUE
APPLICATION FEES 101,264 110,340 75,708 113,560 121,160
FEDERAL GRANTS 21,201 45,000 15,712 65,320 45,000
FINES AND FORFEITURES 232,795 60,000 6,416 43,755 60,000
INTEREST INCOME 75,691 40,000 (41,213) (20,470) 30,000
OTHER REVENUE 1,074,170 1,105,992 746,613 1,103,100 1,128,866
PERMIT FEES 3,780,581 3,878,800 2,351,047 3,985,220 4,006,570
PROGRAM FEES (incl AB 2766) 1,576,460 1,589,630 747,657 1,561,570 1,560,360
STATE REVENUE 149,047 132,000 2,360 141,610 216,000
REVENUE SUBTOTAL| 7,011,210 6,961,762 3,904,300 6,993,665 7,167,956
PREVIOUS YEAR FUND BALANCE 1,290,433 1,602,822 1,873,548 1,967,169

8,867,213

CHLIIIILIIIITIIIIIITILIIIINILIIIIPILIIIENILIIIINILIIIINIIIIIINILIIIINILIIIINIIIIIPILIIIINILIIIINILIIINIIIIIIITIIINIIIIIEPIIIIIINILIIINILIIIINIrIIIENIrIIIINIrIIINIrIIIIIrIIITIrIIIIIrIIIPIrIIIPIrIIIPIrIIIPIrIIIrIrIIrIrIsrreresrererrsrererrsrererrsrrrs

4,676,483
894,193

559,146
351,279

418,943

9,135,125

4,996,965
1,146,995

579,590
493,000

467,590

6,428,095

1,873,548

7,676,170

4,149,755

6,900,044

UILILIILIIIITILIIIITILIIIIPILIIIINILIIENILIIIINILIIINILIIIINILISIINILIIIPILIIIPILIIIIILIIIINILIIIPINIIIIILIIIIINIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIINIIIIINIIIIINIIIIINIIIIINIIIIIINIIIIIINIIIIIINIIIIIINIrIIIINILIIIINILIIIINIIIIIINILIIIIPILIIIIPILIIIIPILIIIIPILIIY,

7,684,140

FUND BALANCE DESIGNATIONS
Operating Cash Reserves

Building Improvement Reserves
Compensated Absences Reserves

335,000
103,000
100,000

670,000 670,000
118,000 118,000
100,000 100,000

1,215,985
135,000
100,000

888,000

1,450,985

AIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIr:

Required
675,000

Available
540,985
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